Allegheny County Council

436 Grant Street, Room 119 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 Phone: 412-350-6490



Meeting Agenda - Approved

Wednesday, February 19, 2025 4:00 PM

Conference Room I

Committee on Parks

John Palmiere, Chair; Jack Betkowski, Suzanne Filiaggi, Dan Grzybek, Bob Macey, Michelle Naccarati-Chapkis and Anita Prizio, Members

I. Call to Order

Invited Guests:

John Fournier, Allegheny County Manager or designee(s)

II. Roll Call

III. Approval of Minutes

IV. Agenda Items

Ordinances

13383-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Amateur Astronomers Association of Pittsburgh (AAAP) to continue to use real property in the County's Deer Lakes Park for

astronomy-related programs and activities.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/28/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

13384-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing Family Links Inc. to continue to use real property in the County's

Boyce Park for providing human services-related programs.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/28/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

13385-25 An Ordinance of the County of Allegheny, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,

authorizing North Hills Council of Governments to continue to use real property in the County's North Park as a leaf compost site for nearby

communities.

Sponsors: Chief Executive

Legislative History

1/28/25 County Council Referred by Chair to the Committee on

Parks

V. Adjournment